Cisco RV340, RV340W, RV345, and
RV345P Router Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Content...................................................................................................................................................... 1
Overview.................................................................................................................................................... 2
Appearance................................................................................................................................................2
Features and benefits................................................................................................................................ 3

Operating humidity 10% to 85% noncondensing
Storage humidity 5% to 90% noncondensing
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 6. Ordering information
Product number Product description
RV340 Routers
RV340-K9-NA Cisco RV340 VPN Router for US, Canada, Mexico, Peru
RV340-K9-AU Cisco RV340 VPN Router for Australia, New Zealand
RV340-K9-G5
Cisco RV340 VPN Router for EU, Vietnam, Ukraine, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Egypt, Qatar,
Kuwait, Israel, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,
South Africa
RV340-K9-CN Cisco RV340 VPN Router for China
RV340-K9-IN Cisco RV340 VPN Router for India
RV340-K9-AR Cisco RV340 VPN Router for Argentina
RV340-K9-BR Cisco RV340 VPN Router for Brazil
RV340-K8-RU Cisco RV340 VPN Router for Russia
Router-switch.com 15
RV340W Routers
RV340W-A-K9-NA Cisco RV340W VPN Router for US, Canada, Mexico, Peru
RV340W-E-K9-G5
Cisco RV340W VPN Router for EU, Vietnam, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Egypt, Qatar,
Kuwait, Israel, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,
South Africa
RV340W-E-K9-AU Cisco RV340W VPN Router for Australia, New Zealand
RV340W-C-K9-IN Cisco RV340W VPN Router for India
RV345 Routers
RV345-K9-NA Cisco RV345 VPN Router for US, Canada, Mexico, Peru
RV345-K9-AU Cisco RV345 VPN Router for Australia, New Zealand
RV345-K9-G5
Cisco RV345 VPN Router for EU, Vietnam, Ukraine, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Egypt, Qatar,
Kuwait, Israel, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,
South Africa
RV345-K9-CN Cisco RV345 VPN Router for China
RV345-K9-IN Cisco RV345 VPN Router for India
RV345-K9-AR Cisco RV345 VPN Router for Argentina
RV345-K9-BR Cisco RV345 VPN Router for Brazil
RV345-K8-RU Cisco RV345 VPN Router for Russia
RV345P Routers
RV345P-K9-NA Cisco RV345P VPN Router for US, Canada, Mexico, Peru
RV345P-K9-AU Cisco RV345P VPN Router for Australia, New Zealand
Router-switch.com 16
RV345P-K9-G5
Cisco RV345P VPN Router for EU, Vietnam, Ukraine, Saudi Arabia, UAE, Egypt,
Qatar, Kuwait, Israel, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore,
Thailand, South Africa
RV345P-K9-CN Cisco RV345P VPN Router for China